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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  APRIL 12, 2002   LOCATION:  STARDUST HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Kenny Bayless & Toby Gibson 

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Dick Houck, Patricia Jarman-Manning 

Judges: Art Lurie, Glenn Trowbridge 

Timekeepers: Al Bisek & Jane Broadfoot 

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman & David Watson 

Ring Announcer:  Vilma Gaps 

Promoter:  Jpollins Promotions 

Matchmaker: James Pollins 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 

Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

WILLIE ALBERT STEWART 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
KEITH VINCENT SIMS 
Kansas City, MO 

Stewart won by TKO at the end of the 6th 
round. 
 
**Stewart wins USBO Super Middleweight 
Title. 

NV050326 
 
 

MO034064 

 
 

12 

07/20/71 
 
 

08/25/67 

167.5 
 
 

166.5 

Suspend Sims until 06/12/02 
No contact until 05/28/02 
 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

ALMAZBEK RAIYMKULOV 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
MARTIN RAMIREZ-LUGO 
Hermosillo, Sonora, MX 

Raiymkulov won by unanimous decision. 
 

RAIYMKULOV   -   RAMIREZ 
60-53; 60-52; 60-53 

D. Houck – C.J. Ross – G. Trowbridge 

NV061262 
 
 

AZ039194 

 
 

6 

02/18/77 
 
 

07/04/72 

137.5 
 
 

141 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

YVONNE TARA CAPLES 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
PARALEY H. DRAINE 
Mead, WA 

Caples won by majority decision. 
 

CAPLES   -   DRAINE 
58-56; 57-57; 58-56 

B. Bellegia – A. Lurie – C.J. Ross 

NV033584 
 
 

WA047878 

 
 

6 

06/14/72 
 
 

12/28/72 

108 
 
 

107.5 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

ALLEN S. SMITH 
Tracy, IA 

----- vs ----- 
FRANCIS JAMES ROYAL 
Santa Fe, NM 

Royal won by TKO 1:15 of the 2nd. Round. IA007999 
 
 

NM058293 

 
 

6 

01/25/68 
 
 

07/12/66 

191 
 
 

261 

Suspend Smith until right eye is cleared by 
Dr. or no contest until 10/12/02 
Suspend Royal until he faxes his federal 
ID to NV Commission  
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

ROBERT RAY ORTIZ 
Simi Valley, CA 

----- vs ----- 
ALTAMIR SOUZA-PEREIRA 
Las Vegas, NV 

MAJORITY DRAW. 
 

ORTIZ   -   SOUZA-PEREIRA 
37-37; 38-36; 37-37 

D. Houck – P. Jarman Manning – C.J. Ross 

CA060544 
 
 

NV062635 

 
 

4 

07/15/81 
 
 

05/24/67 

123 
 
 

124.5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

 


