## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

**COMMISSION MEMBERS:** 

Chairman: Dr. Luther Mack

Dr. Tony Alamo Amy Ayoub John R. Bailey Dr. Flip Homansky

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: APRIL 12, 2002 LOCATION: STARDUST HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Kenny Bayless & Toby Gibson

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Dick Houck, Patricia Jarman-Manning

Judges: Art Lurie, Glenn Trowbridge Timekeepers: Al Bisek & Jane Broadfoot

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman & David Watson

Ring Announcer: Vilma Gaps
Promoter: Jpollins Promotions

Matchmaker: James Pollins

				1		
Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
WILLIE ALBERT STEWART Las Vegas, NV	Stewart won by TKO at the end of the 6 <sup>th</sup> round.	NV050326		07/20/71	167.5	Suspend Sims until 06/12/02 No contact until 05/28/02
KEITH VINCENT SIMS Kansas City, MO	**Stewart wins USBO Super Middleweight Title.	MO034064	12	08/25/67	166.5	Referee: Kenny Bayless
ALMAZBEK RAIYMKULOV	Raiymkulov won by unanimous decision.	NV061262		02/18/77	137.5	
Las Vegas, NV vs	RAIYMKULOV - RAMIREZ		6			
MARTIN RAMIREZ-LUGO Hermosillo. Sonora. MX	60-53; 60-52; 60-53	AZ039194		07/04/72	141	
Tiermosillo, Goriora, Wix	D. Houck – C.J. Ross – G. Trowbridge					Referee: Kenny Bayless
YVONNE TARA CAPLES Las Vegas, NV	Caples won by majority decision.	NV033584		06/14/72	108	
PARALEY H. DRAINE	CAPLES - DRAINE 58-56: 57-57: 58-56	WA047878	6	12/28/72	107.5	Referee: Toby Gibson
Mead, WA	B. Bellegia – A. Lurie – C.J. Ross					Holorosi Toby Classili
ALLEN S. SMITH Tracy, IA vs	Royal won by TKO 1:15 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> . Round.	IA007999	6	01/25/68	191	Suspend Smith until right eye is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 10/12/02 Suspend Royal until he faxes his federal
FRANCIS JAMES ROYAL Santa Fe, NM		NM058293	0	07/12/66	261	ID to NV Commission Referee: Toby Gibson
ROBERT RAY ORTIZ Simi Valley, CA	MAJORITY DRAW.	CA060544		07/15/81	123	
ALTAMIR SOUZA-PEREIRA Las Vegas, NV	ORTIZ - SOUZA-PEREIRA 37-37; 38-36; 37-37	NV062635	4	05/24/67	124.5	
Las vogas, ivv	D. Houck – P. Jarman Manning – C.J. Ross					Referee: Toby Gibson
						Referee. Tony Ginsoff